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Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-12324
Institute Name: M B E SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AMBAJOGAI

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 114 114 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country
programs of = Male Female Students  (Including male  (Including male  (Including male
all years) Students Students & female) & female) & female)

uG 830 735 1565 1555 10 0

PG 44 71 115 112 3 0

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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2012-13 2011-12
360 -
Economically Socially Challenged
Backward (Including = (SC+ST+OBC
male & female) Including male &
female)
379
17
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-11)

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

No. of first year
students
admitted in the

year

380

380

382

Academic No. of students  Academic

Year admitted Year
(Lateral Entry)

(2011-12) 82 (2013-14)

(2012-13) 102 (2014-15)

(2013-14) 93 (2015-16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)
(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year

students admitted in

the year
54
97

56

Academic

Year in minimum stipulated

time
(2013-14) 21
(2014-15) 37

(2015-16) 45

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students graduating

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

412

306

404

placement

0

No. of students placed
through campus

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

35

31

graduates (Amount in

Rs.)

0(Zero)
0(Zero)

0(Zero)

Median salary of placed

Page 3 of 14

Median salary of No. of students
placed graduates selected for
(Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
240000 (Two 17

Lakh Fourty

Thousand Only)

240000 (Two 21

Lakh Fourty

Thousand Only)

220000 (Two 14

Lakh Twenty
Thousand Only)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies
0
0
0
11/30/2016
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Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the
institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: @
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 11/30/2016
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Faculty Details

10

11
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Name

ADNAK ROHINI SHIVAJIRAO

ALLURKAR BASWARAJ SHARANAPPA

ALURE ASHVINI MANIKRAO

AMBI LAXMAN IRAPPA

BAGALE LAXMIKANT VISHWANATH

BAKALE RAVINDARA SUBHASH

BHUSA MANISHA ARUN

BIRADAR INDIRA CHANNAPPA

BIRAJDAR ANJALI CHANVEER

BIRAJDAR SURESH ANANDRAO

BUBANALE RAHUL RAGHUNATH

BUKITGAR MURGHESH
CHANABASAPPA

CHANDODE VIJAY MALLIKARJUN

Age

41

40

30

48

40

48

44

49

43

48

26

28

42

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender  Qualification

Female M.E.

Male M.Tech

Female M.Sc.

Male M.E.

Male M.Tech

Male M.E.

Female M.E.

Female M.E.

Female M.E.

Male M.Sc.

Male M.Tech

Male M.Tech

Male M.Tech

Page 5 of 14

Experience (In

Months)
194
153
73
133
109
277
206
239
217
265
25

14

222

11/30/2016
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
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28

Name

CHOUDHARY LALITA BABURAO

DHARMADHIKARI PRAMOD ANANTRAO

EMMANVEL RAJ M CHIRCHI

GALPHADE NAMITA PANDURANG

GHODWADE UMAKANT KASHINATH

GOUD PARAMESHWARI M

GOUD RAGHVENDRA VITHALRAO

HARNAL VISHWANATH MALKAPPA

HAVINAL RAMANNA SIDDAPPA

JAIN VARSHA MANOHAR

JARALI VILAS MALLAPPA

KARAD ARUN DNYANOBA

KASBEGOUDAR VEERESH GANGAPPA

KENDRE SURYAKANT BABURAO

KHADAKBHAVI BABU IRAPPA

Age

46

32

42

27

32

32

39

29

52

43

30

39

42

28

55

Designation

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice
Chancellor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

B.E

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

B.E

Ph.D

Page 6 of 14

Experience (In
Months)

132
62
170
12
86
111
97
37
277
204
63
54
241
45

361

11/30/2016
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42
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Name

KHOGRE MAHESH GOPALRAO

KITTALI MAHANTESH HHANAMAPPA

KULKARNI ANANT ARVIND

KULKARNI NISHIJ GANPATRAO

KULKARNI PRAMOD ARVIND

KULKARNI SUSHIL VENKATESH

LAKHAVAT KALYANKUMAR SHANKAR

MANKARE ULKA SHESHRAO

MUNDE ASHWINI HARISHCHANDRA

NAGARALE RAVINDRAKUMAR MANIK

NAGURE SACHIN MALLIKARJUN

NANGRE VINOD MANMATH

NEHARKAR MANCHAK KESHAVRAO

PANCHAL PRITI UTTAM

PARIT SUNIL SHAMRAO

Age

46

30

36

46

54

44

30

26

24

48

40

36

32

37

37

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

B.E

Page 7 of 14

Experience (In
Months)

153
38
101
131
277
241
61
38
25
216
111
98
109
111

49

11/30/2016
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

© O 00 00 0 0 O

52

53

© O

54

L+

55

Name

PATIL BANKAT MADHAVRAO

PATIL NARENDRA GOVINDRAO

PATIL PRAVIN SUNIL

PATIL SHANKARGOUDA MALLAPPA

PATIL VISHWANATH IRAGOUDA

PHATALE ROHIT SUNIL

PODDAR MONAPPA GUNDAPPA

POTDAR RASHMI NITIN

RAGHOJI NAGAYYA
CHANDRASHEKHAR

RAJESH PASHIKANTI

RAJIB SARKAR

RAJMANYA VIVEKANAND
SHIVASHANKAR

RAWABAWALE NANDKUMAR
ANNARAO

REDDY NARAYAN DASANGOWDRA

Age

50

40

29

33

29

25

42

36

41

28

33

53

41

26

Designation

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Page 8 of 14

Experience (In
Months)

201
109
61
61
14
45
229
109

138

63
61

304

135

25

11/30/2016
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59

60

61
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71
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Name

RUPAM GUPTA ROY

SAGUNKUMAR SUDHANSU

SANKESWARI SUBHASH SRIKANT

SHARMA NILEEMA

SHIVAMURTI CHANNAPPA
RAMCHANDRA

SHIVPUJE RAVINDRA SUBHASH

SONWALKAR MRUNALINI SURESH

TUMBAL RAKESH BASWARAJ

VANAJA ROSELIN

VEDPATHAK RAJASHRI ARUN

YADARMI MAHESH SHIVAPPA

YERIGERI SEEMA VAIJANATH

YERIGERI VAIJANATH VIRBHADRAPPA

ZARKAR GEETANJALEE ASHOK

ZIRMIRE SUDEEP SHAHURAO

Age

35

45

43

34

49

45

36

28

41

36

28

39

44

27

35

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Page 9 of 14

Experience (In
Months)

85

174
153
103

277

195
87
67
152
73
50
121
251
25

109

11/30/2016
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

570491 (five hundred
seventy thousand four
hundred ninety one)

5516153 (five million five
hundred sixteen thousand
one hundred fifty three)

0 (Zero)

11982773 (eleven million
nine hundred eighty two
thousand seven hundred
seventy three)

1253319 (one million two
hundred fifty three
thousand three hundred
nineteen)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

853616 (eight hundred fifty
three thousand six hundred
sixteen)

3425109 (three million four
hundred twenty five
thousand one hundred
nine)

0 (Zero)

11963018 (eleven million
nine hundred sixty three
thousand eighteen)

1080368 (one million eighty
thousand three hundred
sixty eight)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

1904542 (one million nine
hundred four thousand five
hundred forty two)

6210063 (six million two
hundred ten thousand sixty
three)

0 (Zero)

9421908 (nine million four
hundred twenty one
thousand nine hundred
eight)

739902 (seven hundred
thirty nine thousand nine
hundred two)

11/30/2016
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 78106266 (seventy eight 74824611 (seventy four 70579598 (seventy million

million one hundred six million eight hundred five hundred seventy nine

thousand two hundred sixty = twenty four thousand six thousand five hundred

six) hundred eleven) ninety eight)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumabiles, 16828124 (sixteen million 16347439 (sixteen million 17965162 (seventeen
other running eight hundred twenty eight  three hundred forty seven million nine hundred sixty
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. thousand one hundred thousand four hundred five thousand one hundred
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) twenty four) thirty nine) sixty two)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16): @

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 11/30/2016
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Calendar Year 2015 2014
No. of Patents Granted 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero zero

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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2013

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

zZero

11/30/2016
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

3

90036

three hundred ninety nine thousand
seven hundred ninety one

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

201373

two hundred one thousand three
hundred seventy three

2015-16

0

Zero

2014-15

Page 13 of 14

2013-14

97480

ninety seven thousand four
hundred eighty

2013-14

zero

11/30/2016
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Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another
for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Home | About NIRF | Parameters | Documents | Feedback | Ranking | Contact

Copyright © 2015, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF), 2015 MHRD. All rights reserved.

Supported Browsers £ il & fd

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No

11/30/2016



Consultancy Projects

. Amount
Name of faculty (Chief
S.No. |Financial Year Consultant) ulty (Chi Client Organization Title of Consultancy of project received (in Amount received (in words)
Runees)
1.Dr.V.S.Rajmanya, [H.R.S. & Associates, |Parli to Latur Road soil investigation 50000|Fifty Thousand
HOD Aurangabad
2. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, MunC|'paI Founul, Third Party Technical Audit Rep'ort f.Or Development of B.T. Road in 63894|Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninty Four
HOD Ambajogai Ward No.1,3 & 7 for M.C.Ambajogai
. Muncipal Council, Third Party Technical Audit Report for Construction of Vegitable market
1 2015-16 3. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, pal ) y nep e8I 95076|Ninty Five Thousand Seventy Six
HOD Ambajogai Il with development of parking, Road etc for M.C.Ambajogai
4. Dr.V.S.Rajmanya, MunC|'paI Founul, Third Part.y Technical A'udlt Report for con'structlon of shopp'lng ' 105665|0ne Lac Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five
HOD Ambajogai complex first floor on site no. 97 (A & B wing) for M.C.Ambajogai
. Muncipal Council, Third Party Technical Audit Report for construction of B.T. road
5. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, . P . .y P . 85156|Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Six
HOD Kille Dharur (Hotmix) in ward no.4, for M.C.Kille Dharur
1. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, MunC|'paI Founul, Third Party Technical Audit Report for c'onstructlon of Cem(-?_'nt (?oncrete 23339|Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine
HOD Ambajogai road from Ambedkar Chouk to old parli road for M.C.Ambajogai.
. Muncipal Council, Third Party Technical Audit Report for construction of cement concrete
2. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, .p X R y P L 17951|Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One
HOD Ambajogai nalla in ward no.1 for M.C.Ambajogai.
2 2014-15 3. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, MunC|'paI Founul, Thqu Party Technical Audit Report for c<')nst|"uct|on of shoping complex 96568|Ninty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight
HOD Ambajogai on site n0.612 (Part | & Il) for M.C.Ambajogai.
. Muncipal Council, Third Party Technical Audit Report for construction of solid slab culvert
4. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, .p ) ) y . P o 8600|Eight Thousand Six Hundred
HOD Ambajogai at Kranti Nagar in ward no.6 for M.C.Ambajogai.
5. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, MunC|'paI Founul, Thlr'd Party Technical Audit 'Repc.th for construction of shoping complex 54915 Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred fifteen
HOD Ambajogai at site no. 97 for M.C.Ambajogai.
. . Third Party Technical Audit Report for construction of Auditorium
. Muncipal Council, . . - . ; i
1. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, Ambajogai building on second floor and providing & fixing Acoustical systems, 32484 Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Four
HOD i itori iogai
3 2013-14 accessories etc. at Auditorium for M.C.Ambajogai.
2. Dr. V.S.Rajmanya, Muncipal Council, Third Party Technical Audit Report for construction of 18.00 m wide 64996 Sixty Four Thousand Nine HundredNinty Six

HOD

Ambajogai

hotmix B.T. Road & C.C. Dividers for M.C.Ambajogai.




Parameter Students opting for higher studies
S.No. Graduating year of Name of the University/Institutions Number of Students Year of admission
3A.GPHE the Student admitted
1. Dr. B.A.M. Univesity, Aurangabad 10 2016-17
2. Assam Univeristy 1 2016-17
2015-16 3. S.R.T. University, Nanded 2 2016-17
4. R.L.T. Islampur 1 2016-17
1. Dr. B.A.M. Univesity, Aurangabad 21 2015-16
2014-15
1. Dr. B.A.M. Univesity, Aurangabad 17 2014-15

2013-14
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